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MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: TLEVISA
GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B.

BALANCE SHEETS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010 AND 2009
(Thousands of Mexican Pesos)
CONSOLIDATED
Final Printing
REF
CONCEPTS
S

s01 TOTAL ASSETS

s02 CURRENT ASSETS

s03 CASH AND AVAILABLE
INVESTMENTS

s04 ACCOUNTS AND NOTES
RECEIVABLE (NET)

s05 OTHER ACCOUNTS AND NOTES
RECEIVABLE (NET)

s06 INVENTORIES

s07 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

s08 LONG-TERM ASSETS

s09 ACCOUNTS AND NOTES
RECEIVABLE (NET)

s10 INVESTMENTS IN SHARES OF
NON-CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES
AND ASSOCIATES

sl1 OTHER INVESTMENTS

s12 PROPERTY, PLANT AND
EQUIPMENT (NET)

s13 LAND AND BUILDINGS

sl4 MACHINERY AND INDUSTRIAL
EQUIPMENT

s15 OTHER EQUIPMENT

s1l6 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

s17 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS

s18 INTANGIBLE ASSETS AND
DEFERRED CHARGES (NET)

s19 OTHER ASSETS

s20 TOTAL LIABILITIES

s21 CURRENT LIABILITIES
s22 SUPPLIERS

QUARTER:

CURRENT YEAR
Amount %

136,470,627 100 126,568,376
59,843,730 44 68,382,457
20,942,531 15 29,941,488
17,701,125 13 18,399,183
4,376,543 3 3,659,551
5,258,951 4 6,038,090
11,564,580 8 10,344,145
21,477,840 16 6,361,023
0 0 0
2,977,352 2 2,022,626
18,500,488 14 4,338,397
38,651,847 28 33,071,464
16,554,768 12 17,126,534
49,113,893 36 40,628,371
7,022,554 5 5,485,816
36,900,013 27 32,145,471
2,860,645 2 1,976,214
10,600,620 8 11,218,864
5,896,590 4 7,534,568
84,612,866 100 82,096,229
14,721,191 17 12,319,040
7,472,253 9 6,432,906

04

100

54
24

15

S L o0

YEAR: 2010

PREVIOUS YEAR
Amount

%



s23
s24
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BANK LOANS
STOCK MARKET LOANS

s103 OTHER LOANS WITH COST

s25
s26

s27
s28
s29
s30
s31
s32

s33
s34
s35
s36
s79
s39
s40

s41
s42

s44

s80

TAXES PAYABLE

OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
WITHOUT COST

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
BANK LOANS

STOCK MARKET LOANS
OTHER LOANS WITH COST
DEFERRED LIABILITIES
OTHER NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES WITHOUT COST

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST
CONTROLLING INTEREST
CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL
CAPITAL STOCK

PREMIUM ON ISSUANCE OF
SHARES

CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FUTURE
CAPITAL INCREASES

EARNED CAPITAL

RETAINED EARNINGS AND
CAPITAL RESERVES

OTHER ACCUMULATED
COMPREHENSIVE RESULT
SHARES REPURCHASED

430,000
889,142
430,137
1,443,887
4,055,772

46,845,334
7,280,460
39,215,200
349,674
19,083,379
3,962,962

51,857,761
6,793,278
45,064,483
14,567,803
10,019,859
4,547,944
0

30,496,680
35,533,148

1,120,157

(6,156,625)

1
1
1
2
5

55
9
46
0
23
5

100
13
87

28
19

59
69

(12)

1,433,015
0

235,271
940,975
3,276,873

43,149,657
8,097,000
33,886,195
1,166,462
20,913,122
5,714,410

44,472,147
6,302,352
38,169,795
14,567,803
10,019,859
4,547,944
0

23,601,992
27,770,432

1,018,633

(5,187,073)

100

14
86
33
23
10

53
62

(12)




Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 6-K

BALANCE SHEETS
BREAKDOWN OF MAIN CONCEPTS
(Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

CONSOLIDATED
Final Printing
REF

CONCEPTS CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR
S Amount % Amount %
s0O3 CASH AND SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS 20,942,531 100 29,941,488 100
s46 CASH 20,942,531 100 29,941,488 100
s47 AVAILABLE INVESTMENTS 0 0 0 0
s0O7 OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 11,564,580 100 10,344,145 100
s81 DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS 0 0 6,718 0
s82  DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS 0 0 0 0
s83 OTHER 11,564,580 100 10,337,427 100
s18



