GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. Form 6-K February 25, 2011

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 6-K

# REPORT OF FOREIGN ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULES 13a-16 or 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of February, 2011

#### GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B.

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

Av. Vasco de Quiroga No. 2000, Colonia Santa Fe 01210 Mexico, D.F. (Address of principal executive offices)

(Indicate by check mark	whether the registrant	files or will file ann	ual reports under co	over Form 20-F or	Form 40-F.)

Form x Form 40-F 20-F

(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.)

Yes No x

(If "Yes" is marked indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g-3-2(b): 82.)

## Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 6-K

### MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE

STOCK EXCHANGE CODE: TLEVISA QUARTER: 04 YEAR: 2010 GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B.

**BALANCE SHEETS** 

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010 AND 2009

(Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

CONSOLIDATED

Final Printing

REF	REF					
	CONCEPTS	CU	RRENT	ΓYEAR	PREVIOU	JS YEAR
S		Amount		%	Amount	%
-01	TOTAL ACCETC	126 470 627	100	126 560 276	100	
s01	TOTAL ASSETS	136,470,627	100	126,568,376	100	
s02	CURRENT ASSETS	59,843,730	44	68,382,457	54	
s03	CASH AND AVAILABLE	20,942,531	15	29,941,488	24	
	INVESTMENTS					
s04	ACCOUNTS AND NOTES	17,701,125	13	18,399,183	15	
	RECEIVABLE (NET)					
s05	OTHER ACCOUNTS AND NOTES	4,376,543	3	3,659,551	3	
	RECEIVABLE (NET)					
s06	INVENTORIES	5,258,951	4	6,038,090		
s07	OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	11,564,580	8	10,344,145		
s08	LONG-TERM ASSETS	21,477,840	16	6,361,023		
s09	ACCOUNTS AND NOTES	0	0	0	0	
	RECEIVABLE (NET)					
s10	INVESTMENTS IN SHARES OF					
	NON-CONSOLIDATED					
	SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES	2,977,352	2	2,022,626	2	
	AND ASSOCIATES					
s11	OTHER INVESTMENTS	18,500,488	14	4,338,397		
s12	PROPERTY, PLANT AND	38,651,847	28	33,071,464	26	
	EQUIPMENT (NET)					
s13	LAND AND BUILDINGS	16,554,768	12	17,126,534		
s14	MACHINERY AND INDUSTRIAL	49,113,893	36	40,628,371	32	
	EQUIPMENT					
s15	OTHER EQUIPMENT	7,022,554	5	5,485,816		
s16	ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION	36,900,013	27	32,145,471		
s17	CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS	2,860,645	2	1,976,214		
s18	INTANGIBLE ASSETS AND	10,600,620	8	11,218,864	. 9	
	DEFERRED CHARGES (NET)					
s19	OTHER ASSETS	5,896,590	4	7,534,568	6	
s20	TOTAL LIABILITIES	84,612,866	100	82,096,229	100	
2.1	CLIDDENT LADIT TOTAL	14701 101	1.7	10.010.010		
s21	CURRENT LIABILITIES	14,721,191	17	12,319,040		
s22	SUPPLIERS	7,472,253	9	6,432,906	8	

# Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 6-K

s23	BANK LOANS	430,000	1	1,433,015	2
s24	STOCK MARKET LOANS	889,142	1	0	0
s103	OTHER LOANS WITH COST	430,137	1	235,271	0
s25	TAXES PAYABLE	1,443,887	2	940,975	1
s26	OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES	4,055,772	5	3,276,873	4
	WITHOUT COST				
s27	LONG-TERM LIABILITIES	46,845,334	55	43,149,657	53
s28	BANK LOANS	7,280,460	9	8,097,000	10
s29	STOCK MARKET LOANS	39,215,200	46	33,886,195	41
s30	OTHER LOANS WITH COST	349,674	0	1,166,462	1
s31	DEFERRED LIABILITIES	19,083,379	23	20,913,122	25
s32	OTHER NON-CURRENT	3,962,962	5	5,714,410	7
	LIABILITIES WITHOUT COST				
s33	STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	51,857,761	100	44,472,147	100
s34	NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST	6,793,278	13	6,302,352	14
s35	CONTROLLING INTEREST	45,064,483	87	38,169,795	86
s36	CONTRIBUTED CAPITAL	14,567,803	28	14,567,803	33
s79	CAPITAL STOCK	10,019,859	19	10,019,859	23
s39	PREMIUM ON ISSUANCE OF	4,547,944	9	4,547,944	10
	SHARES				
s40	CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FUTURE	0	0	0	0
	CAPITAL INCREASES				
s41	EARNED CAPITAL	30,496,680	59	23,601,992	53
s42	RETAINED EARNINGS AND	35,533,148	69	27,770,432	62
	CAPITAL RESERVES				
s44	OTHER ACCUMULATED	1,120,157	2	1,018,633	2
	COMPREHENSIVE RESULT				
s80	SHARES REPURCHASED	(6,156,625)	(12)	(5,187,073)	(12)

## Edgar Filing: GRUPO TELEVISA, S.A.B. - Form 6-K

**BALANCE SHEETS** 

**BREAKDOWN OF MAIN CONCEPTS** 

(Thousands of Mexican Pesos)

CONSOLIDATED

Final Printing

REF					
	CONCEPTS	CURRENT YEAR		PREVIOUS YEAR	
S		Amount %	A	Amount %	
s03	CASH AND SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS	20,942,531	100	29,941,488	100
s46	CASH	20,942,531	100	29,941,488	100
s47	AVAILABLE INVESTMENTS	0	0	0	0
s07	OTHER CURRENT ASSETS	11,564,580	100	10,344,145	100
s81	DERIVATIVE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS	0	0	6,718	0
s82	DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS	0	0	0	0
s83	OTHER	11,564,580	100	10,337,427	100